Government of Rajasthan Administrative Reforms (Group-3) Department

No. F.6(47)AR/Gr.3/2019

Jaipur, Date: 18 6 2020

ORDER

The State Government has constituted a Standing Committee for Management of the Sambhar Lake for the purpose of regular and effective monitoring of Sambhar Wetland area vide order dated 24.12.2019. As per decision taken in the meeting of the Standing Committee dated 11.02.2020, following are included in the Committee:

S.	Designation	Member
No.		a s
1.	Principal Secretary, Tourism	Member ex-officio
2.	Commissioner, Industries	Member ex-officio
3.	Chief Engineer, Ground Water Department, Jaipur	Member ex-officio
4.	Chief Engineer, Water Resource Department, Jaipur	Member ex-officio
5.	Superintendent Engineer, Ajmer Vidhyut Vikas Nigam Ltd	Member ex-officio
6.	Superintendent Engineer, Jaipur Vidhyut Vikas Nigam Ltd	Member ex-officio
7.	Vice Chancellor, RAJUVAS or his nominee	Member ex-officio

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

(Arun Prakash Sharma) Deputy Secretary to Government

Copy to the following for information and necessary actions:

- 1 Chief Secretary, GoR
- 2 Additional Chief Secretary of Industries, GoR
- 3 Principal Secretary, Forest& Environment Department, GoR
- 4 Principal Secretary, Tourism Department, GoR
- 5 Secretary, Animal Husbandry Department, GoR
- 6 Secretary, Environment Department, GoR
- 7 Salt Commissioner, GoR
- 8 Commissioner, Industries
- 9 Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (HoFF), GoR
- 10 Chief Wild Life Warden, GoR
- 11 District Collector, Jaipur
- 12 District Collector, Ajmer
- 13 District Collector, Nagaur
- 14 CMD Sambhar Salts
- 15 Chief Engineer, Ground Water Department
- 16 Chief Engineer, Water Resource Department
- 17 Superintendent Engineer, Ajmer Vidhyut Vikas Nigam Ltd
- 18 Superintendent Engineer, Jaipur Vidhyut Vikas Nigam Ltd
- 19 Vice Chancellor, RAJUVAS
- 20 Joint Secretary, Environment Department, GoR
- Guard File (Ref No.:Forest(6) Sambhar Lake/Final Report/Personal/2019

Deputy Secretary to Government